

CORRIGENDUM

This has reference to the tender floated for sale of raw jute of crop year 2019-20 bearing tender number JCI/JUTE/SALE/2020-21/CS1 dated: 14.08.2020.

- 1) The date and time of opening of tender stated in page numbers 1,2&5 of the tender document should be read as : “**08/09/2020 at 3pm**” instead of “08/09/2020 up to 3 pm”
- 2) The tender notice number stated in page number 2 of the tender document should be read as :**JCI/JUTE/SALE/2020-21/CS1** instead of JCI/JUTE/SALES/2020-21/CS1
- 3) The website stated in page numbers 1&2 of the tender document should be read as : www.jutecorp.in instead of www.jci.gov.in